BIDD05N60T Insulated Gate Bipolar Transistor (IGBT)
need image
Features
n	 600V, 5A, Low VCE(sat)
n	 Novel field stop technology
n	 Optimized for conduction
n	 Robust
Applications

as set forth on the last page of this document, and at
How to Order
B I D D 05 N 60 T
B = Bourns®
I = IGBT
Type
	 D = Discrete
Packaging Code
	 D = TO-252 (DPAK)
Current Rating
	 05 = 5 A
Device Type
	 N = N-channel
Nominal Voltage (divided by 10)
	 60 = 600 V
Optimization
	 T = Standard Speed Frequency
Product Dimensions
DIMENSIONS:
MM
(INCHES)
b1 c1
E A
D
H
L1 L2
A1
e b c
L
Symbol Min. Nom. Max.
A 2.10
(.083)
2.30
(.091)
2.50
(.098)
A1 0 — 0.127
(.005)
b 0.66
(.026)
0.76
(.030)
0.89
(.035)
b1 5.10
(.201)
5.33
(.210)
5.46
(.215)
c 0.45
(.018) — 0.65
(.026)
c1 0.45
(.018) — 0.65
(.026)
D 5.80
(.228)
6.10
(.240)
6.40
(.252)
E 6.30
(.248)
6.60
(.260)
6.90
(.272)
e   2.30  TYP(.091)
H 9.60
(.378)
10.10